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Please help to keep everyone safe whilst on the school site 

One adult per 

family on 

school site.  

 

Children to stay 

with their adult 

whilst on school 

playground. 

 

Keep at least 2 

metres away from 

people you do not 

live with. 

It is recommended to wear a face mask whilst on 

school site. 

It is a requirement to wear a face mask in the 

school foyer and when talking to staff members at the              

classroom door. 

PLEASE DO NOT access the office foyer without a 

previously arranged meeting or for a reason of  

lateness.  A mask must be worn. 

All contact with school should be made via phone or email  

Phone 01733 574717 

School email admin@norwoodschool.co.uk 

Reporting Absence email absence@norwoodschool.co.uk  

SEND email  senadmin@norwoodschool.co.uk 

 

Pyjamarama - Thursday 13th May 

Pyjamarama is a Booktrust fundraising day to promote reading for 

pleasure and celebrating books.  The children and staff will be 

invited to dress up in their pyjamas for a donation which goes to 

Booktrust.   For more information click Booktrust/Pyjamarama 

All donations are to be made via the Norwood donation page here 

 

Year 6 Soke Basketball – Thursday 27th May 

As part of our School Sports Partnership with Arthur 

Mellows Village College and being park of the SOKE 

cluster of schools Year 6 have the opportunity to take 

part in the Soke Basketball.   

Due to Covid-19 it will only be Norwood school in attendance.  

The session will take place outside and all leaders and staff from 

AMVC will remain 2 metres away from Norwood pupils and staff at 

all times. 

 

Medicspot Face Mask Challenge for UK primary schools 

Medicsport are calling children to design a face 

mask! Win face masks for you and all your 

classmates, a £500 prize for your school and help 

support NHS workers and volunteers. 

For more information go to 

www.medicspot.co.uk/mask  

Download print and colour or paint the Medicspot Face Mask 

template here   Upload a clear photo or scan of your design and fill 

in your details here by 31st May 2021. 

 

Term Dates 2021/2022 

A full list of statutory term dates is available from the local 

authority. They can be found on the following link  

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/residents/schools-and-

education/term-dates   

 

Diary Dates: 

Thursday 20th May – Lucky Plate Day 

Monday 24th May – Individual and Sibling Photographs –Sibling 

photographs will only be taken if requested by Parent/Carer 

Thursday 27th May – Soke Basketball – Y6 

Thursday 17th June – Soke Cricket – Y4 

Tuesday 29th June – Soke Football – Y5, Y6 

Thursday 8th July – Soke Athletics – Y3, Y4 

 

Learning to ride with Bikeability - Monday 26th April  

Bikeability came to Norwood School to deliver training for pupils who 

were unable to ride independently.  

 

This is what we said: 

It was hard but good as I learnt how to put my pedal in 

the right place before pushing off. 

 

The Bikeability teachers were really good. 

I really enjoyed learning how to weave between the 

cones and they kept making it harder and harder. 

 

I loved it, I was nervous to start with but wasn't by the end 

I wish I could do it again.  

I can’t believe I can now ride my bike after only 1 hour. 

 

Norwood Website 

Please check our website www.norwood-school.co.uk for copies of all 

letters, diary dates and news updates.  Our online school calendar has 

all the latest planned activities School Calendar   

Please visit and click on Children's Zone to see your child’s curriculum. 

 

Term Dates 

 

Summer Term 2021 

Half Term  Monday 31st May – Friday 4th June 

Term Finishes  Thursday 22nd July 

 

Proposed New Term Dates 2021/2022 

These dates include scheduled teacher training days, the moving of the 

late Spring Bank Holiday and celebration of the Queen’s 70 year reign. 

 

Autumn Term 2021 

Term Starts    Monday 6th September  

Half Term:   Monday 25th October to 

  Friday 29th October 

Term Finishes:   Friday 17th December 

 

Spring Term 2022 

Term Starts:   Wednesday 5th January 2022 

Half Term:   Monday 14th February to  

Friday 18th February 

Term Finishes:   Friday 1st April 

 

Summer Term 2022   

Term Starts:  Wednesday 20th April 

Bank Holiday   Monday 2nd May 

Half Term:   Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June 

Spring Bank Holiday  Thursday 2nd June 

Platinum Jubilee   

Bank Holiday  Friday 3rd June  

Term Finishes:  Friday 22nd July 
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